
ADMINISTRATION

HUMAN

E%F
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

1000 Emeline Avenue
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
Glo8) 454-4130
Fax: (408)  4544642

April 15, 1998 AGENDA: May 5,1998

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS TRAINING CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Dear Members of the Board:

Your Board previously took action at your November 18, 1997 meeting to approve the Human
Resources Agency (HRA) annual contract with the University of California, Davis (UC Davis) to
provide staff development training under the California Department of Social Services (CDSS)
staff development training program. The contracted training in the amount of $37,800 was
financed through a combination of federal Title IV-A funds awarded to CDSS and in-kind match
from UC Davis.

HRA is requesting a contract amendment to include four additional days of training for HRA
staff, increasing the contract amount to $48,600. Expenditures for the contract amendment are
included in HRA’s 1997/98  budget and represent no County cost. HRA is requesting your
Board’s approval of the attached amended agreement with UC Davis to provide these additional
training days.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board authorize the Human Resources
Agency Administrator to sign the amended agreement with the University of California, Davis to
provide training for Human Resources Agency staff.

Very truly yours,

Cecilia Espinola
Administrator

CE/C  W



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Agenda: May 5,1998
UC Davis Training Contract Amendment

RECOMMENDED:

5
Susan Mauriello
County Administrator

Attachment

cc: Auditor-Controller
County Counsel

n:\hra\claudine\training\tanfbos2

22



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 0WG215
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors FROM:
County Administrative Officer

Human Resources Agency
(Dept.)

County Counsel

Auditor-Controller (Signature) 4/14/98 (Dote)

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said agreement is between the
County of Santa Cruz Human Resources Agency (Agency)

and,
the Regents of the University of California

2. The agreement will provide Title IV-A Eligibility Worker Training

(Name & Address)

3. The agreement is needed. to provide 18 days of self-sufficiency training

Amendment to E-9741 increasing to 18 days

4. Period of the agreement is from 7/15/97 to 6130198

5. Anticipated cost is $
41,310 (Increase of $9,180) (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6. Remarks: _ Contract amount - $48,600 (Increase of $10,800)

Contact: Claudine Wildman ext. 4837

7. Appropriations are budgeted in
392100 (Index#) 3665 (Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74 1

Appropriations
a

available and Contract No. c o  7 1 5 4 7
are not

Deputy.

Pro osal
k

reviewed and ap roved. It is recommended
uman Resources &ency Administrator

that the Board of Supervisors approve the a
Jf

reement and authorize the
to execute the same on behalf of the uman Resources Agency

Remarks:

(Agency).

(Analyst)

Agreement approved as to form. Date

Distribution: I
Bd. of Supv.  - W h i t e
Auditor-Controller - Blue
County Counsel - Green l

Co. Admin. Officer - Canory
Auditor-control ler - Pink
Originating Dept. - Goldenrod

‘To Orig.  Dept.  i f  reiected.

ADM - 29 (6/95)

State of Ca!ifornia )
County of Santa Cruz

ss
)

I ex-officio  Clerk of the Board of Supervrsors of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervrsors as recommended by the County Administratrve

in the minutes of said Board on

19- BY



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS _. . . _.

BERKELEY . DAVIS . IRWNE . LOS ANGELES * RIVERSIDE - SAN DIEGO * SAN  FRhUCISCO SANTA BARBARA . SANI’A  CRUZ

UNIVERSITY EXTENSION
ADDENDUM

. . _.

I333  RESEARCH PARK DRIVE
DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95616-$@reement  E-9741

By mutual agreement between the Regents of the University of California, Davis, and County of SANTA
CRUZ , the following changes have been made to the above referenced agreement effective
f/22, ,  1 9 9 8 :

1. The total number of training days has been changed from fourteen (14) to eighteen (18).

2. Corresponding cost increases to Exhibit A:

Total cost of training $48,600.00

University’s in-kind contribution $ 7,290.OO

County’s share of cost $41,310.00

All other terms and conditions outlined in the original agreement dated July 15, 1997, remain unchanged.

FOR COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ FOR THE REGENTSOF THE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

B Y BYY

Title Title Dean

APPROVED AS TO FORM

COUNTY COUNSEL


